

MIDWAY COVENANT CHRISTIAN SCHOOL

Tuition and Fee Schedule

2023 ~ 2024

TUITION RATES

	<u>Annual Tuition</u>	<u>Monthly Payment</u>	<u>Sibling Rate</u>	<u>Monthly Payment</u>
<u>PreK-4 Three Day</u>				
1 pay plan	\$2,660		N/A	N/A
12 pay plan	\$2,856	\$238	N/A	N/A
<u>PreK-4 Five Day</u>				
1 pay plan	\$3,660		N/A	N/A
12 pay plan	\$3,924	\$327	N/A	N/A
<u>Kindergarten - 5th Grade</u>				
1 pay plan	\$7,228		\$6,504	
12 pay plan	\$7,740	\$645	\$6,960	\$580
<u>6th - 8th Grade</u>				
1 pay plan	\$7,750		\$6,975	
12 pay plan	\$8,304	\$692	\$7,464	\$622

The cost of the middle school retreat is included in tuition for all 6th - 8th grade students.

OTHER FEES

Re-enrollment Fee: \$115 DUE from current families when reenrollment is submitted (Dec/Jan).

Application Fee: \$175 DUE at time of application.

Development Fee: \$200 DUE UPON ACCEPTANCE (New PreK-4 Families to MCCS)

\$400 DUE UPON ACCEPTANCE (New Kindergarten - 8th grade families to MCCS)

Withdrawal Fee: \$500.00 - \$950.00 (See explanation below.)

It is assumed you are enrolling your student for the entire year; therefore, budgets and salaries are set accordingly. If after enrollment, a student(s) is voluntarily withdrawn, a 30-day written notice is required. At that time, a fee of **\$950.00** for grades PreK-4 five-day through 8th grade and a fee of **\$500.00** for PreK-4 three-day will be due and payable per student in addition to the current month's tuition payment. If a student(s) is suspended or dismissed, at that time, a fee of **\$950.00** for grades PreK-4 five-day through 8th grade and a fee of **\$500.00** for PreK-4 three-day will be due and payable per student in addition to the current month's tuition payment. The business office will handle these issues on an individual basis.

**** Please refer to the Financial Information, Policies and Terms for further information and definitions.**

Financial Information, Policies and Terms

NEW STUDENT / FAMILY INFORMATION

- **UPON ACCEPTANCE OF NEW STUDENTS** (including siblings) **an amount equal to 1 month of that student's tuition** (based on 12-pay) **will be due**. Regardless of whether the tuition plan chosen is 1 payment or 12 payments, the deposit will be based on the 12 payment plan and will be subtracted from the tuition due on **June 15th** or the month after acceptance.
- **NEW FAMILIES** will also owe the **Development Fee of \$200.00 or \$400.00** at the time they are accepted.

TUITION PAYMENT, POLICIES AND RATE

- **MCCS (PreK-4 & Kindergarten) is not a state licensed care facility and is not required to be licensed by the state in accordance to the Georgia Department of Early Care and Learning.** (404) 657-5662 www.ga.gov
- **Tuition is due the 15th of each month, June through May.**
- **All one-pay tuition payments are due by JUNE 15.**
- **Any one-pay tuition payment not received by July 1** will be put on a payment plan and payments will be calculated based on the payment plan tuition amount divided over the remaining months in the school year.
- **The first months tuition is due on June 15 and will be considered late on June 16th.** If the first month tuition is not received by **July 1**, the student (s) will no longer be considered enrolled at MCCS.
- **ALL payments are due on the 15th of the month.** Any payment received after the 15th is considered late and will be assessed a delinquent fee of **\$50.00** every month that the invoice(s) are past due.
- **No tuition account will be allowed to be more than 2 months past due and remain enrolled at MCCS.**
- **At the time a tuition account becomes 2 months past due, a notice will be sent to the family giving them seven days from the date of the notice to bring the account current, including late fees.**
EXAMPLE: Tuition for September is due on September 15. The account will be two months past due on November 14. The family will have until November 21 (unless the 7th day is on a weekend day or holiday, then the next business day) to pay the current amount due in order to stay enrolled.
- **Returned checks will result in a \$30.00 charge.**
- **If two checks are returned as insufficient in the same school year, personal checks will no longer be accepted as payment for anything.**
- **NO sibling discount is given for students in PreK-4 (3 day and 5 day).**
EXAMPLE: One Student in a full day program and one student in the half day program both will be full tuition cost, neither receives a sibling discount.
- **Students who have delinquent accounts will have a hold placed on their records. Report cards and test results will not be released until the account has been paid in full.**

RE-ENROLLMENT FEE

This non-refundable, non-transferable fee applies to all returning students. It verifies that your student will be returning next year provided they end the year in good standing.

APPLICATION FEE

This non-refundable, non-transferable processing fee is assessed to all new students enrolling in MCCS. It also applies to the siblings (who were not enrolled the previous year) of returning students. The fee is due before a student is considered for enrollment.

DEVELOPMENT FEE

This non-refundable, non-transferable fee is a one time capital growth and enhancement fee assessed to all **new families** to MCCS. This fee is due at acceptance.